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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the second phase of the National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project (NCRMP);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the States likely to be covered;

(c) the approximate coastline proposed to be covered under the project;

(d) whether the Government has sought the assistance of World Bank for the implementation of the project; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The National Cyclone Risk Mitigation Project Phase-II has been approved by the Central Government as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme for implementation in the States of Goa, Gujarat, Karnataka, Kerala, Maharashtra and West Bengal at a total cost of Rs. 2361.35 crore. The project would be implemented from 2015-16 to 2019-20.

The Project has four principal components:

Component-A: Early Warning Dissemination systems to ensure last mile connectivity,
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Component-B: Cyclone Risk Mitigation Infrastructure such as multi-purpose cyclone shelters, access roads/ bridges, saline embankments and underground cabling etc.

Component-C: Technical Assistance for National and State level Capacity building and knowledge creation for managing cyclones and other hydro-meteorological disasters and

Component-D: Project Management and Implementation

(c): The NCRMP Phase-II is likely to cover approx. 4470 kms of the coastline covering the six States of Goa, Gujarat, Karnataka, Kerala, Maharashtra and West Bengal.

(d) & (e): Yes Madam. The NCRMP Phase-II will be funded by the World Bank as an adaptable programme loan with an International Development Association credit amounting to Rs. 1881.20 crore. The remaining amount of Rs. 480.15 crore will be contributed by the State Governments.
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